

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/15/2013 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 6236(02) (PCN 6649)	Jerauld	Process In Place Surfacing and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
2.	P 0032(22)414 (PCN 04A6)	Moody	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, and Guardrail
3.	PH 0281(104)173 (PCN 049Q)	Spink	Roadway Lighting

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6236(02)
 Project Location: 221 St from US281 East 4 milies to 392 Ave at Alpena
 Desc of Construction: Process In Place Surfacing and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Jerauld

Bidder:
 Asphalt Paving & Materials Co

06/18/2013 Page 1 of 2
Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$136,020.64	\$136,020.64	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.200	Mile	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00
3	009E3260	Miscellaneous Staking	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.200	Mile	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00
5	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
6	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
7	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	506.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$7,084.00	\$14.00	\$7,084.00
8	110E0595	Remove Cattle Pass End Section	2.000	Each	\$384.00	\$768.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
9	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1.000	Each	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
10	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	105.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$8.00	\$840.00
11	120E0300	Borrow Unclassified Excavation	2,431.000	CuYd	\$11.40	\$27,713.40	\$11.00	\$26,741.00
12	120E6000	Water for Dust Control	30.000	MGal	\$24.00	\$720.00	\$17.00	\$510.00
13	120E6100	Water for Embankment	24.300	MGal	\$15.00	\$364.50	\$15.00	\$364.50
14	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	250.000	MGal	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00
15	210E1005	Surface Preparation	4.150	Mile	\$3,600.00	\$14,940.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,525.00
16	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$19,560.00	\$19,560.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
17	260E1010	Base Course	540.200	Ton	\$18.00	\$9,723.60	\$17.00	\$9,183.40
18	270E0020	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix Material	3,197.300	Ton	\$13.00	\$41,564.90	\$5.00	\$15,986.50
19	280E0010	Process In Place Surfacing	61,019.000	SqYd	\$1.02	\$62,239.38	\$1.00	\$61,019.00
20	320E0004	PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder	600.400	Ton	\$600.00	\$360,240.00	\$600.00	\$360,240.00
21	320E1070	Class HR Asphalt Concrete	13,936.400	Ton	\$38.00	\$529,583.20	\$52.00	\$724,692.80
22	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	60.300	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$60,300.00	\$950.00	\$57,285.00
23	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	30.000	Ton	\$700.00	\$21,000.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00
24	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	14.400	Ton	\$775.00	\$11,160.00	\$700.00	\$10,080.00
25	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	284.100	Ton	\$17.50	\$4,971.75	\$45.00	\$12,784.50
26	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	8.000	Ft	\$31.80	\$254.40	\$30.00	\$240.00
27	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	8.000	Ft	\$57.60	\$460.80	\$52.00	\$416.00
28	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	416.000	Ft	\$43.20	\$17,971.20	\$40.00	\$16,640.00
29	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	416.000	Ft	\$29.40	\$12,230.40	\$27.00	\$11,232.00
30	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	16.000	Each	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00
31	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	16.000	Each	\$36.00	\$576.00	\$33.00	\$528.00
32	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$288.00	\$288.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
33	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	17.700	CuYd	\$720.00	\$12,744.00	\$660.00	\$11,682.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2013
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 6236(02)
 Project Location: 221 St from US281 East 4 miles to 392 Ave at Alpena
 Desc of Construction: Process In Place Surfacing and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Jerauld

Bidder:
 Asphalt Paving & Materials Co

06/18/2013 Page 2 of 2
Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
35	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12	18.000	Each	\$24.00	\$432.00	\$22.00	\$396.00
36	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	19.000	Each	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$28.00	\$532.00
37	632E3203	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	13.000	Each	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$28.00	\$364.00
39	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	187.000	Gal	\$27.65	\$5,170.55	\$27.00	\$5,049.00
40	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	82.000	Gal	\$27.65	\$2,267.30	\$27.00	\$2,214.00
41	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$9,220.00	\$23.05	\$9,220.00
42	634E0020	Pilot Car	200.000	Hour	\$40.33	\$8,066.00	\$40.33	\$8,066.00
43	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,266.000	Unit	\$3.60	\$8,157.60	\$4.00	\$9,064.00
44	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
45	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	16.500	Mile	\$120.00	\$1,980.00	\$110.00	\$1,815.00
46	634E1000	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture	360.000	Lb	\$24.00	\$8,640.00	\$22.00	\$7,920.00
48	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	18.000	Lb	\$42.00	\$756.00	\$38.00	\$684.00
49	731E0100	Fertilizing	114.000	Lb	\$1.20	\$136.80	\$2.00	\$228.00
50	732E0100	Mulching	41.800	Ton	\$288.00	\$12,038.40	\$265.00	\$11,077.00
51	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	2,995.000	Ft	\$3.60	\$10,782.00	\$4.00	\$11,980.00
52	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	208.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$1,040.00	\$6.00	\$1,248.00
53	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	749.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$749.00	\$1.00	\$749.00
54	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	5.000	Each	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$550.00
55	634E1002	Detour Signing	202.000	SqFt	\$18.00	\$3,636.00	\$17.00	\$3,434.00
						\$1,480,589.82		\$1,719,148.70
Total Bid Amount						\$1,480,589.82		\$1,719,148.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2013
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 0032(22)414
 Project Location: SD32 from I-29 to Flandreau
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, and Guardrail

Bidder:
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

06/18/2013 Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
 Duininck Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$247,650.00	\$247,650.00
2	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	475.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$950.00	\$2.00	\$950.00
3	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	12.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$35.00	\$420.00
4	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1.000	Each	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	3,130.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$15,650.00	\$2.00	\$6,260.00
6	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	372.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$2,976.00	\$8.00	\$2,976.00
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	745.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$11,175.00	\$15.00	\$11,175.00
8	120E6100	Water for Embankment	7.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$105.00	\$15.00	\$105.00
9	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	367.000	MGal	\$20.00	\$7,340.00	\$20.00	\$7,340.00
10	210E1005	Surface Preparation	7.100	Mile	\$4,000.00	\$28,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,500.00
11	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	1,432.000	Ton	\$8.00	\$11,456.00	\$10.00	\$14,320.00
12	270E0210	Haul and Stockpile Granular Material	30,380.000	Ton	\$7.80	\$236,964.00	\$7.00	\$212,660.00
13	320E0008	PG 64-34 Asphalt Binder	2,100.600	Ton	\$710.00	\$1,491,426.00	\$709.00	\$1,489,325.40
14	320E1003	Class Q3 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	35,362.000	Ton	\$29.75	\$1,052,019.50	\$29.00	\$1,025,498.00
15	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	350.200	Ton	\$186.00	\$65,137.20	\$194.00	\$67,938.80
16	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Cor	14.200	Mile	\$450.00	\$6,390.00	\$291.00	\$4,132.20
17	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	41.100	Ton	\$510.00	\$20,961.00	\$547.00	\$22,481.70
18	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	35.500	Ton	\$625.00	\$22,187.50	\$675.00	\$23,962.50
19	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	430.600	Ton	\$29.00	\$12,487.40	\$25.00	\$10,765.00
20	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	133,399.000	SqYd	\$0.65	\$86,709.35	\$0.77	\$102,717.23
21	450E9000	Reset Pipe	12.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$45.00	\$540.00
22	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
23	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
24	630E0250	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Rail	50.000	Ft	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
25	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	250.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
26	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$285.00	\$1,140.00
27	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
28	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	32.000	Each	\$15.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$480.00
29	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	44.000	Each	\$45.00	\$1,980.00	\$20.00	\$880.00
30	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	341.000	Gal	\$21.00	\$7,161.00	\$21.00	\$7,161.00
31	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	69.000	Gal	\$21.00	\$1,449.00	\$21.00	\$1,449.00
32	634E0010	Flagging	340.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$7,837.00	\$23.05	\$7,837.00
33	634E0020	Pilot Car	170.000	Hour	\$40.33	\$6,856.10	\$40.33	\$6,856.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2013
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 0032(22)414
 Project Location: SD32 from I-29 to Flandreau
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, and Guardrail

Bidder:
 McLaughlin & Schulz, Inc.

06/18/2013 Page 2 of 4
Bidder:
 Duininck Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,378.000	Unit	\$0.50	\$689.00	\$0.50	\$689.00
35	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00
36	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	22.300	Mile	\$150.00	\$3,345.00	\$100.00	\$2,230.00
37	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
38	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	9.000	Each	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
39	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
						\$3,326,531.05		\$3,350,513.93
Total Bid Amount						\$3,326,531.05		\$3,350,513.93

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2013
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 0032(22)414
 Project Location: SD32 from I-29 to Flandreau
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, and Guardrail

Bidder:
 Central Specialties, Inc.

06/18/2013

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	475.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	12.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1.000	Each	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	3,130.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$15,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	372.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$2,976.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	745.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$11,175.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	120E6100	Water for Embankment	7.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$105.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	367.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$5,505.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	210E1005	Surface Preparation	7.100	Mile	\$17,000.00	\$120,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	1,432.000	Ton	\$12.00	\$17,184.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	270E0210	Haul and Stockpile Granular Material	30,380.000	Ton	\$5.00	\$151,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	320E0008	PG 64-34 Asphalt Binder	2,100.600	Ton	\$715.00	\$1,501,929.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	320E1003	Class Q3 Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete	35,362.000	Ton	\$29.28	\$1,035,399.36	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	350.200	Ton	\$160.00	\$56,032.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Cor	14.200	Mile	\$290.40	\$4,123.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	41.100	Ton	\$500.00	\$20,550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	35.500	Ton	\$600.00	\$21,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	430.600	Ton	\$25.00	\$10,765.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	133,399.000	SqYd	\$4.50	\$600,295.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	450E9000	Reset Pipe	12.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	630E0250	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Rail	50.000	Ft	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	250.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	32.000	Each	\$14.84	\$474.88	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	44.000	Each	\$45.00	\$1,980.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	341.000	Gal	\$21.00	\$7,161.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	69.000	Gal	\$21.00	\$1,449.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	634E0010	Flagging	340.000	Hour	\$23.05	\$7,837.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	634E0020	Pilot Car	170.000	Hour	\$40.33	\$6,856.10	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2013
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: P 0032(22)414
 Project Location: SD32 from I-29 to Flandreau
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, and Guardrail

Bidder:
 Central Specialties, Inc.

06/18/2013

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,378.000	Unit	\$0.50	\$689.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	22.300	Mile	\$100.00	\$2,230.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	9.000	Each	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$3,838,916.52		

Total Bid Amount

\$3,838,916.52

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/15/2013
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: PH 0281(104)173
 Project Location: Intersection of US281 and SD20
 Desc of Construction: Roadway Lighting
 County: Spink

Bidder:
 Ringgenberg Electric INC

06/18/2013 Page 1 of 1

Bidder:
 Muth Electric, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00
2	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$3,714.00	\$3,714.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	634E0100	Traffic Control	658.000	Unit	\$2.17	\$1,427.86	\$3.00	\$1,974.00
4	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$866.00	\$1,732.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
6	635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' l	2.000	Each	\$3,773.20	\$7,546.40	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00
7	635E3340	Roadway Luminaire, 400 Watt with Photoelectr	2.000	Each	\$383.25	\$766.50	\$420.00	\$840.00
8	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	16.000	Ft	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
9	635E5301	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$622.62	\$622.62	\$750.00	\$750.00
10	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	1.000	Each	\$1,011.00	\$1,011.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
11	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	116.000	Ft	\$4.03	\$467.48	\$5.00	\$580.00
12	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	230.000	Ft	\$10.18	\$2,341.40	\$13.00	\$2,990.00
13	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	1,160.000	Ft	\$0.85	\$986.00	\$0.90	\$1,044.00
14	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	130.000	Ft	\$1.92	\$249.60	\$1.90	\$247.00
						\$26,149.86		\$33,310.00

Total Bid Amount

\$26,149.86

\$33,310.00